June 21st, 2023



Cattron North America Inc. 655 N River Road NW STE A Warren OH 44483-2254 USA Tel: (826) 674 9780

Fax: (234) 806-0019 www.cattron.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

FCC ID: CN28694D2

Cattron North America Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

David Stagg

Senior Program Manager

Cattron North America Inc.

June 21st, 2023



Cattron North America Inc. 655 N River Road NW STE A Warren OH 44483-2254 USA Tel: (826) 674 9780

Fax: (234) 806-0019 www.cattron.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

FCC ID: CN28694D2

Cattron North America Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

David Stagg

Senior Program Manager

Cattron North America Inc.